Manner 1949

100m
10,8
10,9
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,0
11,1
11,1
11,2
11,2
11,2
11,2
11,2
11,2
11,2
11,2
11,2

200m
22,3
22,4
22,6
22,7
22,7
22,8
22,8
22,9
22,9
23,0
23,0
23,0

400m
50,2
50,5
50,6
51,1
51,4
51,5
51,5
51,8
51,8
51,9

800m
1:55,5
1:58,0
1:58,1
1:59,7
1:59,9
2:00,8
2:01,0

STRUCKL
FRAISS
KUHN
LECHNER
WURTH
GASSNER
STANGL
BLOCH
KEBLER
FORSTNER
KRENN
STIEGLER
SEIDL
KASTNER
HOFBAUER
SIXT
WAGNER
HIEGER

FRITZ
STRUCKL
WURTH
ZELLNITZ
FORSTNER
BLOCH
HIEGER
HOFBAUER
GASSNER
KUHN

SIXT
KOSTOHRYZ

HIEGER

FRITZ

BLOCH

KUNZ

SKOLA

SEIDL

STRUCKL
HAIDEGGER
SIXT
HAUZENBERGER

GRILL
MULLER
KUNZ
FRISCH
LASCH
HAIDEGGER
VLK

Robert
Fritz
Othmar
Franz
Felix
Erich
Andreas
Rupert
Manfred
Fritz
Erhard
Ferdinand

Heinrich
Herbert
Alfred
Erwin

Franz
Robert
Felix
Ewald
Fritz
Rupert
Erwin
Heinrich
Erich
Othmar
Herbert
Fritz

Erwin
Franz
Rupert
Gustav
Egon

Robert
Rudolf
Herbert
Fritz

Alfred
Franz
Gustav
Fritz
Alfred
Rudolf
Walter

Union Wien
Rapid Wien

U. Salzburg

SKA Steyr

WAF

ATuS Zeltweg
ATSV Neunkirchen
WAC

ATuS Eggenberg
SV Kapfenberg
Post SV Graz
Union Wien
Union Wien
WAC

TS Innsbruck
WAC

KAC

WAC

TS Innsbruck
Union Wien
WAF

ATuS St. Veit
SV Kapfenberg
WAC

WAC

TS Innsbruck
ATuS Zeltweg
U. Salzburg
WAC

WAF

WAC

TS Innsbruck
WAC

Cricket Wien
Cricket Wien
Union Wien

Union Wien

WAF

WAC

ATSV Vocklabruck

ATuS Eggenberg
TS Innsbruck
Cricket Wien

TS Innsbruck
ATSV Linz

WAF

WAF

13.6. (1) Wien
21.6. (1) Wien
29.5. (1) Salzburg
10.7. (1) Steyr
24.7. (1) Wien
17.9. (1)h Ternitz
24.7. (2) Wien
24.7. (1) Graz

9.5. (1) Kpafenberg

5.6. (1) Ehrenhausen
13.6. (2) Wien
18.6. (2) Wien
20.6. (1) Wien

3.7. (1) Innsbruck
10.7. (2) Steyr
14.8. (2) Udine
20.8. (1) Wien
31.10. () Brescia
21.8. (1) Istanbul

8.7. (1) Wien
24.7.

31.7. (3) Graz

5.8. (1) Klagenfurt
31.10. ( ) Brescia
18.9. (2) Ternitz
19.6. (2) Bad Reichenhall

4.8. (1) Klagenfurt
24.8. (1) Athen
30.7. (1) Graz

4.8. (2) Klagenfurt
24.7. (2) Wien
10.7. (1) Krems
1.10. (Z) Wien
20.8. (1) Wien
21.8. (1) Gmunden
17.7. (2) Zagreb
17.7. (4) Zagreb
23.7. (1) Wien

5.6. ( ) Brescia
29.7. (2) Graz
23.7. (2) Wien



2:01,2
2:01,9
2:02,2
2:02,7

WIESER
SCHNEIDER
LANG
GRUBER

1500m

4:03,0 SCHNEIDER
4:03,8 GRILL
4:04,2 VLK
4:04,8 LASCH
4:05,4 ROTZER
4:06,6 NERBER
4:07,2 GRUBER
4:07,2 WIRTH
4:08,8 MUSCHIK
4:08,8 WOBER
4:08,8 STUBLE

5000m
15:03,8
15:05,0
15:05,2
15:33,3
15:39,8
15:43,6
15:45,0
15:53,0
15:57 1
16:02,8

ROTZER
WOBER
MUSCHIK
SCHNEIDER
WIRTH
PERZ
ZAUNER
POHL
STUBLE
DORNHEIM

10.000m
32:47,0
32:56,0
33:32,0

MUSCHIK
WOBER
ZAUNER
33:57,0 SCHNEIDER
34:02,0 JAHN
34:05,0 DAX

34:44,4 ONDRACEK
35:42,8 POTOCNIK
35:58,0 ZEJNAR
35:58,0 KLENKHART

Marathonlauf

2:50.04 JAHN
2:56.34 ZEJNAR
3:10.02 EDLINGER
3:10.13 WAGNER
3:18.58 SCHUSSER
3:26.30 MATYAS
3:32.42 BUCHTA
3:41.50 PROMMER

110m Hiirden

15,0 FRITZ

15,8 BAYER
16,0 PILHATSCH

Rudolf
Bruno

Adolf

Bruno
Alfred
Walter
Alfred
Kurt
Wilhelm
Adolf
Friedrich
Ferdinand
Rudolf
Arthur

Kurt
Rudolf
Ferdinand
Bruno
Friedrich
Helmut
Erich
Wolfgang
Arthur
Ginther

Ferdinand
Rudolf
Erich
Bruno
Ludwig
Anton
Franz

Hubert

Ludwig
Hubert
Hans
Alois
Franz
Hans
Oskar
Franz

Franz
Erich
Arnulf

Cricket Wien
TS Innsbruck
Cricket Wien
ASKO Wien

TS Innsbruck
ATuS Eggenberg
WAF

ATSV Linz
WAF

WAF

ASKO Wien
WAF

Rapid Wien
Cricket Wien
TS Innsbruck

WAF

Cricket Wien
Rapid Wien

TS Innsbruck
WAF

SV Hartberg
ATSV Salzburg
ATSV Salzburg
TS Innsbruck
Rapid Wien

Rapid Wien
Cricket Wien
ATSV Salzburg
TS Innsbruck
Rapid Wien
SV Gmunden
BB Wien
Ampflwang
Union Wien
Union Wien

Rapid Wien
Union Wien
Pol. SV Linz
Post SV Wien
ASKO Wien
BB Wien

SKA Steyr
SV Aussee

TS Innsbruck
Union Wien
Post SV Graz

29.6.
9.7.
20.8.
7.7.

16.7.
31.7.
11.6.
31.7.
11.6.
11.6.

4.9.
11.6.
11.6.
11.6.
31.7.

12.6.
12.6.
12.6.

6.6.
12.6.
30.7.
30.7.
30.7.

6.6.
20.8.

10.7.
17.7.
31.7.

24.7.
10.7.
31.7.
21.8.
10.7.
10.7.

) Wien

) Innsbruck
) Wien
)

2
2
1
1) Wien
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23.10. (18) Kosice

25.9.
25.9.

(1) Linz
(3) Linz

23.10. (40) Kosice

25.9.
25.9.
25.9.
25.9.

17.7.
4.7.
17.7.

(4) Linz
(5) Linz
(6) Linz
(7) Linz

(1) Zagreb
(1) Wien
(4) Zagreb



16,6 RUMMELE
16,6 KRENN

16,6 JASCHA

16,7 REIDINGER
16,8 WURTH

17,1 SINGER

17,2 SCHMIDT

17,2 PLEVA

400m Hiirden

54,7 FRITZ

56,7 SKOLA

59,6 FILIPIC

59,8 HAIDEGGER
61,0 HOSSMANN
61,2 REIDINGER
Hoch

1,90 PILHATSCH
1,90 STURM

1,82 FRITZ

1,80 SCHMIDT

1,80 SINGER

1,75 STITZ

1,75 HAID

1,75 SEREINIG
1,70 WURTH

1,70 RABENSTEINER
1,70 HIEGER

1,70 WIELATH

1,70 WURTH

1,70 KONVICKA
1,70 LEYFERT

1,70 HOTZENEGGER
1,70 HINTERBERGER
1,70 PLONER

1,70 ZELLNITZ

1,70 KOSSLER
1,70 SILLER

1,70 JASCHA

1,70 HITZ
Stabhoch

3,80 HAUNZWICKEL
3,50 OROSZY

3,50 OHNEWAS
3,50 PROKSCH
3,40 HIRSCHHAUTER
3,40 PROKSCH
3,40 WEINBERGER
3,40 SCHINDLER
3,40 DRAPELLA
3,40 SINGER

Weit

7,01 BELE

Elmar
Erhard

Walter
Felix
Hans
Oskar
Alfred

Franz
Egon
Hermann
Rudolf
Karl
Walter

Arnulf
Richard
Franz
Oskar
Hans
Max
Richard
Anton
Felix
Leonhard
Erwin
Kurt
Siegmund

Josef

Erwin
Robert
Hans

Josef
Reinfried
Josef
Alfred
Herbert
Karl
Heinz
Max
Hans
Hans

Frankomar

TS Innsbruck
Post SV Graz
Union Wien
Cricket Wien
WAF

TS Innsbruck
WAF
Feuerwehr Wien

TS Innsbruck
Cricket Wien
Union Graz
WAF

Union Wien
Cricket Wien

Post SV Graz
Pol. SV Klagenfurt
TS Innsbruck
WAF

TS Innsbruck
ATSV Salzburg
TS Innsbruck
IAC

WEG

Post SV Graz
WAC

TS Bludenz

WAF

Cricket Wien
ATuS St. Veit
ATSV Mauthausen
U. Eferding

WAC

ATuS St. Veit
ATuS Radenthein
U. Salzburg
Union Wien

U. St. Polten

WAC

Union Graz
Union Graz
Cricket Wien
WAC

Cricket Wien
TS Innsbruck
Rapid Wien
Union Wien
TS Innsbruck

Post SV Graz

6.6.
12.6.
17.7.

5.6.
29.6.

2.7.

18.7.

21.8.
23.7.
31.7.
16.7.
31.7.
20.9.

16.7.
26.8.
4.5.
4.6.
9.9.
20.5.
5.6.
24.8.
27.5.
7.5.
255.
29.5.
4.6.
21.6.
9.7.
17.7.
17.7.
30.7.
14.8.
4.9.
3.7.

17.7.
19.6.
31.7.

5.8.
18.6.
29.6.

9.7.
17.7.
20.8.
24.8.

26.6.

Graz

Wien
Innsbruck
Salzburg
Brescia
Innsbruck

Zagreb
Graz
Graz
Wien
Wien
Wien
Innsbruck
Zagreb
Wien
Innsbruck
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1
1
2
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(1) Ehrenhausen



6,98
6,98
6,85
6,83
6,74
6,72
6,69
6,64
6,59

Drei

14,13
13,88
13,85
13,16
13,10
12,92
12,88
12,87
12,85
12,76

Kugel
13,58
13,58
13,51
13,45
13,21
13,15
13,10
13,01
12,99
12,91

Diskus
46,32
45,35
43,80
41,40
40,75
40,66
40,49
40,48
39,66
38,94

Hammer
46,62
45,87
45,59
43,52
41,99
41,89
39,18
38,19
37,52

HOFBAUER
RUMMELE
WURTH
SEEWALD
MORTH
STIEGLER
UNTERKOFLER
LECHNER
FORSTNER

WURTH
PILHATSCH
BELE
WERTHNER
SEREINIG
UNTERKOFLER
PEKTOR
KASTNER
SILBERT
STIEGLER

TUNNER
HOFSTATTER
BUCHER
HALAMA
LADSTATTER
JUST
COUFAL
FUSSL
HALLER
SCHWABL

TUNNER

JUST

FUSSL
KASERER
KRENTHALER
VOGEL
WOTAPEK
BUCHER
UNTERSBERGER
AUTOR

DEPIL
COUFAL
PASLER
REISINGER
AMSTLER
JANAUSCH
HEINZL
ALDRIAN
DERNIER

Heinrich
Norbert
Felix
Hubert
Otto
Ferdinand
Walter
Franz
Franz

Felix
Arnulf
Frankomar
Helmut
Anton
Walter
Erwin

Arnold
Ferdinand

Hermann
Otto
Franz
Alois
Emil
Wolfgang
Fritz
Eduard
Richard
Alois

Hermann
Wolfgang
Eduard
Franz
Franz
Ludwig
Johann
Franz
Hans
Hans

Anton
Fritz
Fritz
Erwin
Oswald
Emil
Erhard
Rudolf
Erwin

TS Innsbruck
TS Innsbruck
WAF

TS Innsbruck
ASKO Wien
Union Wien
ATuS St. Veit
SKA Steyr

SV Kapfenberg

WAF

Post SV Graz
Post SV Graz
Union Linz
IAC

ATuS St. Veit
WAF

WAC

Union Graz
Union Wien

ATuS Graz
SKA Steyr
Union Wien
BB Wien
Rapid Lienz
Post SV Graz
ASKO Wien
ASKO Wien
IAC

Cricket Wien

ATuS Graz
Pos SV Graz
ASKO Wien
U. Salzburg
Cricket Wien
KAC

Union Wien
Union Wien
ATSV Linz
WAF

WAC

ASKO Wien
TS Innsbruck
SV Kapfenberg
WAF

WAC

Rapid Wien
Post SV Graz
TS Innsbruck

23.6.
23.6.
290.5.
23.6.
17.6.
13.6.
10.6.
28.6.
10.7.

16.7.
31.7.
31.7.
31.7.
2.10.
10.7.
26.8.
31.7.

26.8.

20.8.
25.9.
15.10.
30.7.

19.6.

10.7.
9.7.
24.7.

26.8.
31.7.
31.7.

5.6.
20.6.

4.8.
13.6.
31.7.

5.6.

17.7.
26.8.
8.10.
290.5.
10.7.
13.6.
25.5.

9.7.
12.6.

) Innsbruck
) Innsbruck
) Wien

) Innsbruck
) Wien

) Wien

) St. Veit

) Wien

) Wartberg

(3) Wien

(1) Wien

)
)
)
)
) Wien
)
)
)
)



35,85 WOLF Anton WAF
Speer
66,81 PEKTOR Erwin WAF
60,52 DEBOEUF Franz WAF
59,36 WERTHNER Helmut Union Linz
58,05 SACK Rudolf Union Wien
58,00 ZAHLBRUCKNER Ernst ATuS Graz
57,20 HAUSER Adolf TS Innsbruck
57,03 BUCHER Franz Union Wien
55,25 WILD Franz SKA Steyr
54,95 HOFBAUER Heinrich TS Innsbruck
54,13 WRUBEL Fritz BB Wien
Zehnkampf
6048 BELE Frankomar Post SV Graz
11,5-6,68-11,57-1,62-52,7/18,5-33,14-3,25-45,78-4:33,4
5566 KRENN Erhard Post SV Graz
11,8-6,10-11,86-167-54,4/17,0-34,91-2,90-43,45-5:23,8
5530 MORTH Otto ASKO Wien
5242 VOGEL Ludwig KAC
5179 OFFNER Alfons SV Feldkirchen
4850 HAGEN Robert TS Lustenau
4807 NUSSBAUMER Fritz ASKO Gmunden
4759 SIXT Herbert WAC
4670 REITERER Hans ASKO Ternitz
4550 STRUCKL Robert Union Wien
4x100m
43,1 Nationalstaffel
Fraif3-Struckl-Kuhn-Wirth
43,8 WAF
43,9 WAC
44 1 TS Innsbruck
Rummele-Karg-Hofbauer-Fritz
443 Union Wien
4x400m
3:22,8 Nationalstaffel
Hofbauer-Bléch-Kunz-Fritz
3:26,8 WAC
3:28,3 TS Innsbruck

Seewald-Hofbauer-Miiller-Fritz

Erstellt: Mag. Karl Graf, 2020

23.7.

21.8.
26.6.
14.5.
31.7.
31.7.
17.7.
31.7.
25.9.

6.6.
31.7.

21.10.

21.10.

18.9.
25.9.
25.9.

2.10.
2.10.

2.10.

16.7.

25.9.

4.6.

9.9.

25.9.

21.8.

15.10.

31.7.

(1) Wien

Istanbul
Bratislava
Wels
Graz
Graz
Rankweil
Graz
Steyr
Brescia

y
2
1
1
2
1
3
1
1
5) Graz

(1)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(1)
(3)
(1)
(1)
®)

(1) Graz

(2) Graz

(1) Ternitz
(1) Klagenfurt
(2) Klagenfurt

Linz
(1) Wien

(2) Wien

(2) Zagreb
(1) Wien

(1) Wien

(2) Innsbruck

(2) Wien

(1) Istanbul
(1) Wien

(1) Graz



Frauen 1949

100m

12,4 JENNY Grete

12,4 KUMMER Walpurga
12,5 OBERBREYER Maria
12,7 RANFTL Elisabeth
12,8 LINTNER Martha
12,9 TRITTHART Elisabeth
13,1 MOIK Helga

13,1 ZOLDA Traude

13,1 STACH Elfriede

13,1 KNAPP Reinelde
13,1 PRKIC Elisabeth
13,1 BIELANSKY Helene
200m

26,0 JENNY Grete

27,0 RANFTL Elisabeth
27,1 PRKIC Elisabeth
27,2 KUMMER Walpurga
27,7 KOPPER Adele
28,2 TRITTHART Elisabeth
28,2 MAYER

28,5 LANG Erna

28,7 ZOLDA Traude

28,8 MOIK Helga

28,8 ANGERER Theresa
800m

2:23,8 KLADENSKY Lizzy
2:27,8 KIRSNER Josefine
2:30,7 PAVUCEK

2:34,2 SIGMUND Gertrud
2:35,6 GROSSAUER

80m Hiirden

12,1 OBERBREYER Maria
12,3 PRUSCHAK Gertrud
12,4 KOPPER Adele

12,4 ZUBER Helga

12,7 BIELANSKY Helene
12,9 PRKIC Elisabeth
13,0 WAREKA Minni
13,6 JETTMAR Erika
13,6 WIENER Else

13,7 BRUK Anni

Hoch

1,57 STEINEGGER lIse
1,56 SCHENK Feodora
1,53 PRUSCHAK Gertrud
1,50 ZUBER Helga

1,50 WAREKA Mimi

1,45 BIELANSKY Helene

1,45

BOCK

Kapfenberger SV
Kapfenberger SV
Danubia

WAF

TS Innsbruck
Kapfenberger SV
ASKO Salzburg
Union Wien
Danubia

TS Bludenz
Danubia

WAF

Kapfenberger SV
WAF

Danubia
Kapfenberger SV
Danubia
Kapfenberger SV
SV Herzmansy
Union Salzburg
Union Wien
ASKO Salzburg
ASKO Wien

BB Wien

Union Graz
Union Linz
WAF
Amateure Steyr

Danubia
WAF
Danubia
WAF
WAF
Danubia
Danubia
WAF
BB Wien
BB Wien

TS Innsbruck
Post SV Graz
WAF

WAF
Danubia
WAF

Union Wien

3.7.
26.9.

4.6.
23.7.
26.9.
290.5.
20.5.
20.7.

290.5.
27.8.

3.7.

3.7.
27.8.
18.9.
30.7.
25.6.
27.8.
30.7.
24.7.
11.9.

4.9.

26.9.
26.9.
14.8.
16.7.
31.7.

25.5.
24.7.
31.7.

9.10.

8.6.
17.6.

26.9.

24.8.
10.9.
31.7.
26.6.
31.7.
2.10.
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Nagy Kanisza
Cilli

Wien

Wien

Cilli

Salzburg
Wien

Bludenz
Wien

Nagy Kanisza
Nagy Kanisza
Wien

Ternitz

Graz

Graz

Wien

Graz

Wien

Wien

Cilli
Cilli
Linz
Brinn
Wien

Wien
Wien
Wien

Wien

Wien
Wien

Cilli

Innsbruck
Graz
Wien
Wien
Wien



1,43
1,42
1,42

Weit
5,51

5,47
5,43
5,34
5,29
5,18
517
5,15
5,12
5,08

Kugel
13,25
12,61
12,21
11,12
11,10
11,02
11,01
10,97
10,95
10,90

Diskus
42,97
42,53
41,51
40,87
36,97
36,22
36,12
35,80
35,63
33,60

Speer
43,35
39,82
38,85
37,21
36,88
35,26
35,15
34,78
34,62
33,99

Fiinfkampf
228

225

SCHINEGGER Hermine
TRITTHART Elisabeth
KNAPP Reinelde

LINTNER Martha
STEINEGGER lIse
STACH Elfriede
OBERBREYER Maria
SCHINEGGER Hermine
JENNY Grete
TRITTHART Elisabeth
KUMMER Walpurga
ZOLDA Traude
WAREKA Minni

SCHAFFER Ina
SCHLAGER Marianne
BRUK Anni

REPP Hanna

FRISCHENSCHLAGER Annemarie

HAIDEGGER Lotte
ZOLDA Traude
JETTMAR Erika
PACHSCHWOLL Rita
PROHASKA Paula

HAIDEGGER Lotte
SCHAFFER Ina
SCHLAGER Marianne
TILTSCH Frieda
JETTMAR Erika
BRUK Anni

REPP Hanna

ABELE Risa
PROHASKA Paula

FRISCHENSCHLAGER Annemarie

BAUMA Hermine
STANIEK Gerda
SCHAFFER Ina
OCWIRK Martha
MEHLICH Elfriede

GROTTENTHALER Gertraud

LEHRER
ZUBER Helga
RISCH lise
MEHLICH Paula

ZUBER Helga

SCHLAGER Marianne

ATuS St.Veit/Glan
Kapfenberger SV

TS Bludenz

TS Innsbruck
TS Innsbruck
Danubia
Danubia

ATuS St. Veit/Glan
Kapfenberger SV
Kapfenberger SV
Kapfenberger SV

Union Wien
Danubia

Union Graz
Union Linz

BB Wien
Union Linz
Union Salzburg
WAF

Union Wien
WAF

WAF

BB Wien

WAF

Union Graz
Union Linz
WAC

WAF

BB Wien

Union Linz
Union Salzburg
BB Wien

Union Salzburg

Danubia
Danubia
Union Graz
Danubia
Union Tulln
ASV Reutte
SV Zell/See
WAF

WAF

Union Tulln

WAF

Union Linz

10.6.
23.7.
10.7.

21.8.
23.6.
23.7.
29.5.
17.7.
19.6.
19.6.

9.5.
30.7.
30.7.

11.9.
20.7.
6.8.

10.7.
16.7.
5.7.
27.8.
5.6.
5.6.

6.8.
31.7.
24.7.
31.7.
29.6.

26.5.
10.7.
4.6.
8.5.

4.6.
18.6.
10.9.
26.6.
16.7.

9.7.
10.7.
20.8.
25.5.

2.10.

2.10.

St. Veit
Graz
Dornbirn

Reutte
Innsbruck
Wien
Budapest

Kapfenberg
Kapfenberg
Kapfenberg
Wien
Wien

Graz
Graz
Wien

Salzburg
Brinn
Wien
Wien
Wien
Wien

Wien
Graz
Wels
Graz
Wien

Linz
Salzburg
Wien
Salzburg

Wien
Wien
Graz
Wien
Brinn
Innsbruck
Salzburg
Wien
Wien

Wien

Wien



219 BRUK Anni

204 JETTMAR Erika
199 LANG Erna
4x100m Lauf

50,7 Nationalstaffel

Tritthart-Jenny-Ranftl-Kummer

Erstellt: Mag. Karl Graf, 2020

BB Wien 2.10.
WAF 2.10.
Union Salzburg 25.9.

3.7.
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Wien
Wien

Salzburg

Nagy Kanisza









